

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15714/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in CMWP No. 13110/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the present, we are not inclined to issue notice to the respondents. Let this matter be

listed for hearing on the same day on which SLP(C) No. 727/2005 come s up for hearing. We may pass

order in this petition after hearing the learned counsel for the pet itioners in SLP(C) No. 727/2005, as

the same parties are impleaded as respondents herein.

The learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to deliver a copy of the paperbook of

this case to the learned counsel for the petitioners appearing in SL P(C) No. 727/2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master