

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).727/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in CMWP No. 13110/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GANGA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from appointment of official translator and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15714 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 CC NO. 1636 of 2006

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. V.Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. V. Pattanaik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 727/2005.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

: 2 :

S.L.P.(C) No. 15714/2005

In view of dismissal of Special Leave Petition (C) No. 727/2005, it

will be open to the High Court to decide the application moved by the U.P. Power

Corporation Ltd. for withdrawal of money. The special Leave Petition is disposed of

in above terms.

S.L.P.(C) No. .... /2006 (CC No. 1636)

Learned counsel for the petitioners has made a

statement that in view of dismissal of S.L.P.(C) No.

727/2005, he does not press the present Special Leave

Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly,

dismissed as not pressed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master